
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/4/26 at
11:10:28 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/30/2023
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to undercarriage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

9  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

64,465  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL8NG439532
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/UKoK1Ba7g9fXa78ExARli3xPb-DS3WWdPgzZ_sGn6IqKLVQE5zLUofgkVJe7dM16Eb87PHUs0QMRa1RF8aCuuUkw29qhBB92G62vYd1DBXWAUXuy2A7O-EPzBwhGFW3kL-s5E9X7502W7O_Muq8QfpNYlUnJAbCTB1Ri4TaFi43qx8-wKEsgMpiObtu8RrssQXtfaQeTgQFfl_kt4sL_PB-i5zlmHaBSud8p23G9TMpUIKmMOUCh3tTqjU90jVYGZRmBNx_0KJEetYab2efRSXS7hgF-g3aGXM0LvGT3lZpq1q4w-1y5rknBLn85CQcmv-fxH69n45k6NXDjILi3C-5PiCG8TID-0orrUu2AdlxgUl-sA7MxRBO-dmLuGaFT.cfx


02/02/2024
Damage reported:
moderate damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

11/20/2025
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/30/2025

Tires Tire(s) replaced 10/08/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported



Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 08/30/2023. Damage reported: 02/02/2024 and 11/20/2025.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
22,469 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 22,469/yr

Last reported odometer reading 64,465

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

01/10/2023 10 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001164391UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009115213

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/30/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to right rear
Damage to undercarriage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

02/01/2024 8,881 Master Muffler And Brake
Layton, UT
801-779-1175

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/-Tfezxj38Z_pOYHUVZrFFi17e2wZo9ZBbdnMDnP_lTwyoqyqDf_ldBWWtenjm28VakreN44-vB-oC3lCyl9xsv_6gj9z4xFTeTFdP-tXYeF2Nve9t5ovXUiAzZXlUm9Sc8y-2nPWk_-2mOO_9yPji5dHjfQ_tGFeB88GPqXEl86AZc6epft6ePMyq9WdpXS4rurCdtJrI4IQh6JbfUTcIDWgNeZGHl5n1Nl2OuSAy7mMjRWTyDQpO_dsxerQ_8IZRA0dRWlRh-4rhYNWwkeEOwFyJT46rpNd72MQwVhDY0CW2AhgIoy41j4_84XJA3UYMv4vTDeLHXoNj05SM8X7xb2xuOsUpracsS7J218L8wZZUOvsiqTFKa9iYqAmoi8katk95iA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/iL4nqR063gw4D9hIYbezXEwbqv7c6vCkLAyG3Eu1cIS3ZCkHEYaKZShTbmxIFeIMxT1OnTX3m6kJgGnYkXBWjK4prberqIiP04_SXPXdO481zqGiULhVSysN23w8QSTpS9NGrfM3wQzns4Go7CXRbs8AewgaJnAERRN3m-7eNy5r9j91CZs7b7p1LqkjpXu98QnZfPREKjBBuhf5rRm7IvpFI0XWs5udQHjVZfP2QGYQ90hmGkjeMooF1Z0Ji6YH7_sM4aDMi6SbDcmgqfM_I-WFK475bwzYaxoCiM0RGiV7pxgPu_NrrJQcUewC-SJLYECa3-lmeXkfU6Rb3Qu8DU3K9tRCI4UA5BI95fm8bRofQmM5ZzdsNXH-miFvavxXzDlPPEo.cfx
http://www.mastermuffler.net/


4.7 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

512 Customer Favorites

Tire(s) mounted

02/02/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

10/07/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/07/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009115213

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/03/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009115213

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

03/10/2025 22,575 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



04/14/2025 29,229 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/13/2025 35,556 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/29/2025 41,455 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2025 48,370 Silver Street Express
Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

4.8 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/08/2025 62,995 Grease Monkey #1048
West Wendover, NV
801-652-3489

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) dismounted
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

11/20/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/22/2025 64,465 Murdock Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Bountiful

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.https//facebook.com/grease-monkey-west-wendover-1048-373856139681653/
https://murdockcdjr.com/
https://murdockcdjr.com/


Bountiful, UT
801-693-2200

4.3 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

2,887
Customer
Favorites

Brakes checked

12/02/2025 Griffin's Golden Glow
Auto Detailing
North Salt Lake, UT
801-296-1900

Vehicle serviced
Interior cleaned

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/4/26 at 11:10:28 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/4/26 at 11:10:28 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

-

-

https://www.goldenglowutah.com/
https://www.goldenglowutah.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/4/26 11:10:28 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

